| 2 | FORM FTO-1594 1-31-92 |
|----------|----------------------------------|
| - | Tab serance ⇔ ⇔ ♥ |
| γ | To the Honorable Commiss |
| K | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): |
| | Thomson Newspape |

☐ Individual(s)

Other .

☐ General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement

Execution Date: 12/31/95

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Assignment

Other -

Corporation-State - Delaware

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Internal Address: _____ The Thomson Corporation

The Metro Center

One Station Place

State:_CT

Legal Department 6th Floor

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Stephen R. Dwyer

07-31-1998 D-1594



| • | | | | , | ., ,, | 370 | | 14 (10) | | •11 |
|---|---|---|---|---|-------|-----|----|---------|---|-----|
| | i | O | Λ | 7 | Q | 9 | 'n | ٩ı | R | |

☐ Association

Merger

☐ Limited Partnership

☐ Chance of Name

Thomson Newspapers (Michigan), Inc.

VER SHEET ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tracement Office

| <u>2186 </u> | cord the attached original documents or copy thereot. | |
|---|--|------|
| | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): | |
|) Inc | Name: Thomson Newspapers, Inc. | _ |
|), Inc. | | |
| Ť | Internal Address | _ |
| | Street Address: One Station Place | _ |
| ation | Chy. Stamford State CT 71pt 06902 | |
| Partnership | City. | |
| | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | _ |
| M ZNo | Association | |
| | Corporation-State - De Laware | |
| | Corporation-State - Delaware | _ |
| or on of Name | Cither | |
| OB CLIVATIVE | OYes ONe | |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & additional assignation? 2 Yes 2 No | |
| | Additional restricts & accommon account. | |
| (3): | | |
| (3). | B. Trademark registration No.(s) | |
| | See Attached Schedule A | |
| | | |
| | See Attached Scheddic A | |
| | See Attached Scheddic A | |
| iditional numbers | assented? Eliyee CNo | |
| | anached? Eliyee C.No | |
| | assented? Eliyee CNo | |
| | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| pondence | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| pration | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | |
| pration | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | |
| pration | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | |
| pration | S. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | |
| pration | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | |
| pration. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | |
| pration | 3. Total number of applications and registrations environment of applications and registrations environment of applications and registrations environment of a least of the charged to deposit account of the charged to deposit account account number: 2. Deposit account number: 20-0866 | coou |
| pration r | 3. Total number of applications and registrations environment of applications and registrations environment of applications and registrations environment of a least of the charged to deposit account of the charged to deposit account account number: 2. Deposit account number: 20-0866 | |
| pration cee 27P: 0690 | 3. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | coou |
| pration ce 21P: 0690 | 3. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | COOL |

07/31/1998 DNGUYEN 00000014 200866 193680

Street Address:

40.00 CH 125.00 CH

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it

OMB No. 0051-0011 (458, 4/94)

Stamford

of the onginal document.

Stephen R. Dwyer Name of Person Signing er of pages comprising cover sheet.

7/24/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0601

Schedule A

| Trademark | Registration No. |
|-----------------------------------|------------------|
| | |
| BRIDGEPORT SUNDAY POST (Stylized) | 193,680 |
| THE BRIDGEPORT POST (Stylized) | 193,681 |
| THE SUNDAY POST (Stylized) | 1,133,110 |
| SATURDAY/THE TELEGRAM | |
| THE BRIDGEPORT POST (Stylized) | 1,245,276 |
| CONNECTICUT POST | 1,762,789 |
| THE TELEGRAM | 1,193,981 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0602

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:03 AM 12/12/1995 950291030 - 845023

OF

Thomson Newspapers (Michigan) Inc

UNTO

Thomson Newspapers Inc

The undersigned corporation Thomson Newspapers Inc.,

DOES HERBBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Thomson Newspapers (Michigan) Inc.

Delaware

Thomson Newspapers Inc

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Thomson Newspapers Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Thomson Newspapers Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is One Station Place, Stamford, CT 06902.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on December 31, 1995.

Dated: November 20, 1995

Thomson Newspapers Inc.

Michael S. Harri Vice President

ATTEST:

Dawn L. Ehlers

Assistant Secretary

South of Delaganes

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THOMSON NEWSPAPERS (MICHIGAN) INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THOMSON NEWSPAPERS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THOMSON NEWSPAPERS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1995, AT 9:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

9054442

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0605

0898134 8100M

981164499

RECORDED: 07/27/1998